Trade and other payables (132,926) –

Net exposure arising from recognised assets and liabilities 2,335,905 3,838,219

Exposure to foreign currencies

(expressed in HK$)

RMB HK$

HK$ HK$

At 31 March 2019

Trade and other receivables 672,507 46,800

Cash and cash equivalents 564,995 2,653,686

Trade and other payables (245,739) (55,498)

Net exposure arising from recognised assets and liabilities 991,763 2,644,988

For the year ended 31 March 2020

107

 TRADEGO FINTECH LIMITED   ANNUAL REPORT 2019

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements

25. FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT AND FAIR VALUES (CONTINUED)
(c) Foreign currency risk (continued)

(ii) Sensitivity analysis

The following table indicates the instantaneous change in the Group’s profit (2019: loss) after tax that

would arise if foreign exchange rates to which the Group has significant exposure at the end of each

reporting period had changed at that date, assuming all other risk variables remained constant.

31 March 2020 31 March 2019

Increase/

(decrease)

in foreign

exchange

rates

Increase/

(decrease)

in profit

after tax

Increase/

(decrease)

in foreign

exchange

rates

(Decrease)/

increase

in loss

after tax

HK$ HK$

RMB 5% (97,524) 5% (41,406)

(5)% 97,524 (5)% 41,406

HK$ 5% (160,245) 5% (110,428)

(5)% 160,245 (5)% 110,428

Results of the analysis as presented in the above table represent an aggregation of the instantaneous

effects on each of the Group entities’ profit (2019: loss) after tax and retained profits measured in

the respective functional currency, translated into HK$ at the exchange rate ruling at the end of each

reporting period for presentation purposes.

The sensitivity analysis assumes that the change in foreign exchange rates had been applied to remeasure

those financial instruments held by the Group which expose the Group to foreign currency risk at the end

of each reporting period, including inter-company payables and receivables within the Group which are